
	
  

Additional	
  Dual	
  Choice	
  Plan	
  Offerings	
  

Premium	
  

Plan	
  Design	
   Employee	
  Only	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  	
  
$950	
  PPO	
   $508.88	
   $941.47	
   $1,068.87	
   $1,434.95	
  
$1,650	
  PPO	
   $444.34	
   $822.05	
   $933.13	
   $1,252.95	
  

Premium	
  Savings	
  
Monthly	
  
Annual	
  	
  

	
  
$64.54	
  
$744.48	
  

	
  
$119.42	
  
$1,433.04	
  

	
  
$135.74	
  
$1,628.88	
  

	
  
$182.00	
  
$2,184.00	
  

	
  

Out-­‐Of-­‐Pocket	
  Maximums	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
  Only	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  	
  
$950	
  PPO	
   $4,450	
   $8,900	
   $8,900	
   $8,900	
  
$1,650	
  PPO	
   $6,150	
   $12,300	
   $12,300	
   $12,300	
  
Out	
  of	
  Pocket	
  
Difference	
  	
  

	
  
$1,700	
  

	
  
$3,400	
  

	
  
$3,400	
  

	
  
$3,400	
  

	
  

	
  

Premium	
  	
  

Plan	
  Design	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$950	
  PPO	
   $508.88	
   $941.47	
   $1,068.87	
   $1,434.95	
  

$3,100	
  HDHP	
   $444.34	
   $822.05	
   $933.13	
   $1,252.95	
  
Premium	
  Savings	
  

Monthly	
  
Annual	
  	
  

	
  
$64.54	
  
$744.48	
  

	
  
$119.42	
  
$1,433.04	
  

	
  
$135.54	
  
$1,628.88	
  

	
  
$182.00	
  
$2,184.00	
  

	
  

	
  

Out-­‐of-­‐Pocket	
  Maximums	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$950	
  PPO	
   $4,450	
   $8,900	
   $8,900	
   $8,900	
  

$3,100	
  HDHP	
   $3,100	
   $6,200	
   $6,200	
   $6,200	
  
Out	
  of	
  Pocket	
  
Diffference	
  	
  

	
  
($1,350)	
  

	
  
($2,700)	
  

	
  
($2,700)	
  

	
  
($2,700)	
  



Premium	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$1,250	
  PPO	
   $487.50	
   $901.89	
   $1,023.75	
   $1,374.64	
  
$1,650	
  PPO	
   $444.34	
   $822.05	
   $933.13	
   $1,252.95	
  

Premium	
  Savings	
  	
  
Monthly	
  
Annual	
  

	
  
$43.16	
  
$517.92	
  

	
  
$79.84	
  
$958.08	
  

	
  
$90.62	
  

$1,087.44	
  

	
  
$121.69	
  
$1,460.28	
  

	
  

	
  

Out-­‐of	
  Pocket	
  Maximums	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$1,250	
  PPO	
   $4,750	
   $9,500	
   $9,500	
   $9,500	
  
$1,650	
  PPO	
   $6,150	
   $12,300	
   $12,300	
   $12,300	
  
Out	
  of	
  Pocket	
  
Difference	
  	
  

	
  
$1,400	
  

	
  
$2,800	
  

	
  
$2,800	
  

	
  
$2,800	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

Premium	
  	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$1,250	
  PPO	
   $487.50	
   $901.89	
   $1,023.75	
   $1,374.64	
  
$3,100	
  HDHP	
  	
   $444.34	
   $822.05	
   $933.13	
   $1,252.95	
  

Premium	
  Savings	
  	
  
Monthly	
  
Annual	
  

	
  
$43.16	
  
$517.92	
  

	
  
$79.84	
  
$958.08	
  

	
  
$90.62	
  

$1,087.44	
  

	
  
$121.69	
  
$1,460.28	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

Out-­‐of-­‐Pocket	
  Maximums	
  

Plan	
  Design	
  	
   Employee	
   EE	
  +	
  Children	
   EE	
  +	
  Spouse	
   EE	
  +	
  Family	
  
$1,250	
  PPO	
   $4,750	
   $9,500	
   $9,500	
   $9,500	
  
$3,100	
  PPO	
   $3,100	
   $6,200	
   $6,200	
   $6,200	
  
Out	
  of	
  Pocket	
  
Difference	
  	
  

	
  
($1,650)	
  

	
  
($3,300)	
  

	
  
($3,300)	
  

	
  
($3,300)	
  

	
  


