

## Additional Dual Choice Plan Offerings

#### Premium

Plan Design	Employee Only	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$950 PPO	\$508.88	\$941.47	\$1,068.87	\$1,434.95
\$1,650 PPO	\$444.34	\$822.05	\$933.13	\$1,252.95
Premium Savings				
Monthly	\$64.54	\$119.42	\$135.74	\$182.00
Annual	\$744.48	\$1,433.04	\$1,628.88	\$2,184.00

## **Out-Of-Pocket Maximums**

Plan Design	Employee Only	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$950 PPO	\$4,450	\$8,900	\$8,900	\$8,900
\$1,650 PPO	\$6,150	\$12,300	\$12,300	\$12,300
Out of Pocket				
Difference	\$1,700	\$3,400	\$3,400	\$3,400

## Premium

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$950 PPO	\$508.88	\$941.47	\$1,068.87	\$1,434.95
\$3,100 HDHP	\$444.34	\$822.05	\$933.13	\$1,252.95
Premium Savings				
Monthly	\$64.54	\$119.42	\$135.54	\$182.00
Annual	\$744.48	\$1,433.04	\$1,628.88	\$2,184.00

## **Out-of-Pocket Maximums**

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$950 PPO	\$4,450	\$8,900	\$8,900	\$8,900
\$3,100 HDHP	\$3,100	\$6,200	\$6,200	\$6,200
Out of Pocket				
Diffference	(\$1,350)	(\$2,700)	(\$2,700)	(\$2,700)

# Premium

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$1,250 PPO	\$487.50	\$901.89	\$1,023.75	\$1,374.64
\$1,650 PPO	\$444.34	\$822.05	\$933.13	\$1,252.95
Premium Savings				
Monthly	\$43.16	\$79.84	\$90.62	\$121.69
Annual	\$517.92	\$958.08	\$1,087.44	\$1,460.28

## **Out-of Pocket Maximums**

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$1,250 PPO	\$4,750	\$9,500	\$9,500	\$9,500
\$1,650 PPO	\$6,150	\$12,300	\$12,300	\$12,300
Out of Pocket				
Difference	\$1,400	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800

#### Premium

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$1,250 PPO	\$487.50	\$901.89	\$1,023.75	\$1,374.64
\$3,100 HDHP	\$444.34	\$822.05	\$933.13	\$1,252.95
Premium Savings				
Monthly	\$43.16	\$79.84	\$90.62	\$121.69
Annual	\$517.92	\$958.08	\$1,087.44	\$1,460.28

## **Out-of-Pocket Maximums**

Plan Design	Employee	EE + Children	EE + Spouse	EE + Family
\$1,250 PPO	\$4,750	\$9,500	\$9,500	\$9,500
\$3,100 PPO	\$3,100	\$6,200	\$6,200	\$6,200
Out of Pocket				
Difference	(\$1,650)	(\$3,300)	(\$3,300)	(\$3,300)